Fwd: Acceptance Letter and registration form

Inbox

Dear Liliana, Zulfatri Aini, Alex Wenda and Tahlil Darmiayu Putri Electrical Engineering Departmen UIN Suska Riau Pekanbaru

Acceptance Letter

(For Full Paper)

The 5th Engineering Science and Technology International Conference (ESTIC 2020) Padang, Indonesia, Sept 9, 2020 http://esticfti.bunghatta.ac.id/

Paper ID : ESTIC - TE 03

Paper Title : Effect of Thickness and Type of Magnet against EMF

Back PMSG 12S8P with FEM

With sincerest congratulations to inform you that based on the recommendations of the reviewers and the Technical Program Committees, your paper identified above has been accepted for **publication and virtual presentation** by The 5th Engineering Science and Technology Conference (ESTIC 2020).

The submissions of ESTIC 2020 are reviewed by International experts and your paper will be on the schedule of publication by IOP Proceeding conferences Series successful registration.

Hereby, the conference committee warmly invites you to present your paper at ESTIC 2020 in Padang, Indonesia during sept 9, 2020.

For more information on the conference, please check the ESTIC 2020 website at: http://www.esticfti.bunghatta.ac.id/

Your Sincerely,

ESTIC 2020 Organizing Committee

Padang, Indonesia

Noted:

Please Finish the Following SIX Steps to Register Your Paper

- 1. Revise your paper according to the Review Comments in the attachment carefully.
- 2. Format your paper according to the Template carefully. (DOC Format)
- 3. Finish the payment of Registration fee. (The information can be found in the http://www.esticfti.bunghatta.ac.id/)

4. Send your final papers (both .doc and .pdf format), filled registration form (.doc format), and the scanned payment proof to estic2020@bunghatta.ac.id (Before August . 28, 2020)

*If you pay by bank transfer, please scan the payment slip as the payment proof for checking.